502267214 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Hogg	03/12/2013
Joshy Joseph	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-836-3030

Email: v-almich@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: GONZALEZ SAGGIO & HARLAN LLP C/O MICROSO

Address Line 1: 704 - 228TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 193

Address Line 4: SAMMAMISH, WASHINGTON 98074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338213.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert S. Michalik

Total Attachments: 4

source=338213-01-Assignment_JH#page1.tif source=338213-01-Assignment_JH#page2.tif source=338213-01-Assignment_JJ#page1.tif source=338213-01-Assignment_JJ#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029991 FRAME: 0350

OF \$40.00 1580261Z

MS Docket No.: 338213.01

I lason Hogg ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXECUTABLE GUIDANCE EXPERIENCES BASED ON IMPLICITLY GENERATED GUIDANCE MODELS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	au	thoriz	es, ar	nd re	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repre	sentati	ves, of t	he L	.aw an	d Corp	orate	Affairs
	Dep	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration, ()ne	Micros	oft Wa	ıy, Rec	lmond,
	Was	hing	ton 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAI	L RE	PRESEN	VITATIV	ES), to	insert
	here	ìn	parent	heses	(filed	on		~		and	given
	App	licati	on No), season	4444. 44 44		by	the	follo	wing	Office
				i Nidolika manina kanya mana kan nya	allinia, a alla lanca, antipi hammanagaji)		this	A	PPLICA	JION's
	App	licati	on No.,	filing (iate, a	nd Office	e, wi	nen kn	own;	•	
بسبم											
لــا	was	filed	on		č	ınd was	give	n Appl	lication	n No	
			***************************************	_ by th	e follo	wing Of	fice			,	
	*			gggg wagened good and and		H,					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
new v.		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 338213.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

J-4	3/12/13
Jason Hogg (Signature)	Date
Jeson Hogg	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 338213.01

I <u>loshy loseph</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXECUTABLE GUIDANCE EXPERIENCES BASED ON IMPLICITLY GENERATED GUIDANCE MODELS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	au	thoriz	es, a	and re	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repre	sentati	ves, of t	he L	.aw an	d Co	rporate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration, (One	Micros	oft V	Vay, Re	dmond,
			ton 980								
	here	in	parent	heses	(filed	on				and	given
	App	licati	on No	·			by	the	foll	owing	Office
	**********			************				this		APPLIC <i>A</i>	ATION's
	App	licati	on No.,	filing	date, a	nd Office	e, wi	nen kn	own;		
	was	filed	on			ınd was	give	n Appl	licati	on No	
				_ by th	ne follo	wing Of	fice				
	"			- •		n,		· V		第四個	
						·					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting

Joshy Joseph (Signature)

Joshy Joseph (Signature)

Date

JOSHY JOSEPH

Printed Name in English

Of Other than English)

MS Docket No.: 338213.01